01-29-1999

FORM PTO-1619A	01 - 29 - 1999	U.S. Department of Commerce Pagent and Trademark Office
Expires 0:/30/99 OMI: 0::5 - 902.1		PATENT
	100952812	
1-25-99 R	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHE	ET UU
	PATENTS ONLY	daingle decument(s) or constitution
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Submission Type	d Trademarks: Please record the attached or Conveyance Type	iginal document(s) or copy(les),
X New	\	curity Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation Document ID#	License Ch	ange of Name
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Ot	her
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	U.S. G	OVERNMENT S. Government Agencies)
Reel # Frame #	Departmental	
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of co	
Name (line 1) Kenii Shimad	da	Month Day Year 1 7 99
Name (line 2)		
		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (Inn - 2)		
Receiving Party	Mark if additi	onal names of receiving parties attached
Name (101) Carnegie M	ellon University	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (time 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Andress Time 1) 5000 Forb	es Avenue	representative is attached (Designation must be a separate document from
Acidress - line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (e.g) Pittsburgh		15213-3890
<u>cŏ</u> Domestic Representative Nar	me and Address	Zip Code
•	Enter for the first I	Receiving Party only.
Name		
% (Idres (a ar ≥ 1)		
/ Ideas: au		
foldress (r - 2)		
Acidres, and 3)		
As dres - = 4) [
01 FC:581 00000064 09132885	.00 OP	
 p) serval, fig. 1 (intermediate constitutions Cover linear constitution). p) 100 fig. 1 (intermediate constitution). fig. 3 (key) (25) (20) (20) (20) (20) 	emand find except to the control of the control of the total of the total of the control of the	ind frademark Office Charffore many a choose Weedborg of September 1980 Westbook of October 1980

PATENT

REEL: 9717 FRAME: 0076

FCRV PT)-1019B Expres 01/30/99 OMH 01/51/0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	S Area Code and Telephone Number	(412) 355-8619
Name Christine R. Et	hridge	
Address (Ine 1) Kirkpairick & L	ockhart LLP	
Address (line 2) 1500 Oliver Bui	lding	
Address (line 3) Plttsburgh, PA	15222	
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of including any attachmen	pages of the attached conveyance docur	ment #
Application Number(s) or Patent N	lumber(s) Mark if	additional numbers attached
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers	•
Patent Application Number(s)	Pater	nt Number(s)
If this document is being filed together with a $\frac{1}{2}$ new by signed by the first named executing inventor.	Patent Application, enter the date the patent applicat	tion was Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT
Enter PCT application number		
only if a U.S. Application Num has not been assigned.	nber PCT PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Properties Enter the	e total number of properties involved.	# [1
Fee Amount Fee Amou	ant for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Method of Payment: Ed Deposit Account	nclosed X Deposit Account	
•	additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	#[
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement and Signature		
	d belief, the foregoing information is true he original document. Charges to deposi	
Cris ie R. Ethrid; Narget Pe son Signin;	Sima ira	1/22/99

PATENT REEL: 9717 FRAME: 0077

Attorney's Docket No.	JA998-094		PATENT
		☐ U.S. Provisional Application For: ☐ U.S. Patent For: ☐ PCT Application By: ☑ Inventor(s) or ☐ Present Cwner	RNEGIE ALLES
	ASSIGN	MENT OF INVENTION	
		SSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Do and for other good and valuable consideration,	ollar (\$1.00),
ASSIGNOR:			
eventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies) who own the havention		Kenji Shimada (type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S)) 1704 La Costa Court	
		Address	
		Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15237	
		Japan Nationality	
(if assignment		tity to whom invention was previously assigned rded in PTO, add the following)	
Recorded on		Reel	
		Frame	
hereby sells, assigns and tra	ansfers to		
ASSIGNEE:		Carnegie Mellon University type or print name(s) of ASSIGNEE(S))	
		5000 Forbes Avenue Address	
		Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15213-3890	
		A Non-profit Pennsylvania Organization Nationality	

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE

F1-306 "22 61

PATENT REEL: 9717 FRAME: 0078

(complete one of the following)

★ the entire right, title and interest
an undivided percent (%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions
(check the following box, if foreign rights are also to be assigned)
\boxtimes and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:
MESHING METHOD AND APPARATUS
Name of Inventor(s) <u>Kenji Shimada</u>
(check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f) or (g))
and which is found in
a) U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith
(b) U.S. patent application executed on
(c) U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the above-entitled invention
Express mail label no.:
Mailed:
To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known.
(d) U.S. application no.: 09/132,885 filed on August 12, 1998
(e) International application no. PCT/
(f) US. patent noissued
A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately
(also check (g), if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)
(g) 🖂 and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority
and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

(Assignment of Invention–Multiple Inventors [16-3.2]—page 2 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 9717 FRAME: 0079 ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN	WITNESS	WHEREOF I/We have	ve hereunto set hand and seal this cay	of
Dat	te of Signii	 ng		
WA	RNING:	The date of signing must be above.	e the same as the date of execution of the application, if item (a) was check	(e d
Date 1/7	199	Kenji Shimade		
		Signature of ASSIGNOR(S) Kenji Shirnada	_	
Date:				
Date:				_
Date:				
				_
		(if ASSIGNOR is a le	egal entity, complete the following information)	
			(type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR)	_
			Title	-
NOTE:			in is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized, then it will only be ISC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.	
		☐ Notari	zation or Legalization Page Added.	

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors [16-3.2]-page . of 3)